PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7192678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED	02/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN LIMITED	
Street Address:	2-4, NAKANOSHIMA 3-CHOME, KITA-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-0005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10689354
Patent Number:	10849978
Patent Number:	10857374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Inicholson@sughrue.com,sughrue@sughrue.com

SUGHRUE MION PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 9000**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID 035121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORENA NICHOLSON FOR BRUCE E. KRAMER
SIGNATURE:	/Lorena Nicholson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=035121ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059089 FRAME: 0309 507145834

Assignment

Whereas, TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED of 2-1, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 100-0013, hereinafter called assignor, has acquired by assignment the entire right, title, and interest in the following U.S. patents and the inventions disclosed therein:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 10,689,354, issued June 23, 2020, entitled AMINOAZOLE DERIVATIVE (Assignment recorded on June 8, 2018, at Reel 046030, Frame 0838).
- U.S. Patent No. 10,849,978, issued December 1, 2020, entitled
 PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR ADMINISTRATION TO NASAL MUCOSA (Assignment recorded on February 6, 2018, at Reel 044843, Frame 0389).
- U.S. Patent No. 10,857,374, issued December 8, 2020, entitled EXCITATION
 COIL AND COIL UNIT (Assignment recorded on April 4, 2017, at Reel 041844, Frame 0553).

Whereas, TEUIN LIMITED of 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, JAPAN 530-0005, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above U.S. patents and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above U.S. patents and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119 and the right to sue for past damages; and will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States patents when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: Valorusry 18, 2022 By: Olivo Watanalo

Name: Ichiro Watanabe

Title President

TEIJIN PHARMA LIMITED

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 059089 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 02/24/2022